Form No. S3351-602
Page 1 of 4
THE WALL-MOUNT™ 50Hz ONE TON AIR CONDITIONER
The Bard Wall-Mount One Ton Air Conditioner is a self contained energy
efficient heating and cooling system which is designed to offer maxi-
mum indoor comfort at a minimal cost without using valuable indoor floor
space or outside ground space.  The One Ton is the ideal product for
versatile applications such as:  new construction, modular offices,

Form No. S3351-602
Page 3 of 4
Air Conditioning Model Nomenclature
MODEL NUMBER  | | CONTROL MODULES
E - Low Ambient Control
  J - Telecommunications
REVISION |
VOLTS & PHASE |
G - 220/50/1 KW |
00 - No KW
02 - 2.0 KW
03 - 3.0 KW
COLOR OPTIONS
X - Beige (Standard)
1 - White
2 - Mesa Tan
4 -Buckeye Gray
5 - Desert Brown
FILTER OPTIONS
X  - 1 inch (25mm) Disposable, 16 x 20 inch (406 x 508mm)
W - 1 inch (25mm) Washable, 16 x 20 inch (406 x 508mm)
P  - 2 inch (51mm) Pleated, 16 x 20 inch (406 x 508mm)
| COIL OPTIONS
  X - Standard Coils
  1 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
  2 - Phenolic Coated Condenser
  3 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
       and Condenser
 | OUTLET OPTIONS
   X - Front
CAPACITY  |
12 - 1 Ton
                                         WA   12     1          G      00      X      X     X      X      X     J
Electrical Specifications
STD: High pressure control and compressor control module with TDR are standard on  WA121-G models.
NOTE: For electronic and communication equipment shelter application, control module “J” is recommended.
VENTILATION OPTIONS
X - Barometric Fresh Air Damper
B - Blank-off Plate
E - Economizer - Fully
      Modulating with Exhaust
ledoM